

## **Oregon Department of Aviation**

3040 25<sup>th</sup> Street SE Salem, OR 97302-1125 Office: 503-378-4880 Fax: 503-373-1688



## PUBLIC NOTICE | State Aviation Board Executive Session

The State Aviation Board will meet in executive session on Wednesday, August 10, 2022 following adjournment of the State Aviation Board Meeting on the same date.

This meeting will be held at Salem Airport, 2990 25<sup>th</sup> Street SE, Salem OR 97302 and via Zoom tele-conferencing.

This Executive Session is being held pursuant to ORS 192.660 (2) (h): To consult with counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed.

Members of the Media may attend upon request as per ORS 192.660(4). See agenda for contact information. The agenda is posted on line at www.oregon.gov/aviation/AVB/Pages/AVB.aspx.

No action may be taken by the Board during Executive Session. This session is not open to the public.

The State Aviation Board is a seven member body appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the Oregon State Senate. Members serve three year terms with a two term limit. The State Aviation Board is charged with providing policy guidance and oversight to the Oregon Department of Aviation.